
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019407-2025 

Award

University House Refurbishment - Wayfinding, look and
feel

University of Salford

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019407

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0500a9 (view related notices)

Published 7 May 2025, 2:35pm

Scope 

Reference

UoS/DH/24/25/QTR3/University House Refurbishment - Wayfinding, look and feel

Description

We require:

• Design all signage for University House refurbishment project ensuring this reflects

the key services within the building (askUS, SU, Atmosphere, UniTemps)

• Recommend which furniture, carpet, paint and colour ways should be used within the
University House refurbishment to safeguard clear brand identity, and ensuring this is
scalable if we were to extend face to face services to students in other University buildings
(such as at Estates reception desks)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019407-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019407-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0500a9


Page 2 to 5

• Lead the design of the external fascia improvement as part of the University House
refurbishment.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Nectar Creative Limited

Contract value

£24,652.80 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

7 May 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 31 August 2025

3 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71242000 - Project and design preparation, estimation of costs

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts



Page 4 to 5

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Nectar Creative Limited

Office 4-5 88A Chapel Street

Leigh

WN7 2DB

United Kingdom

Email: rh@nectarcreative.com

Region: UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:rh@nectarcreative.com


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

University of Salford

Charity Commission (England and Wales): RC000666

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHR-3751-QPQR

43 The Crescent

Salford

M5 4WT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement-finance@salford.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Nectar Creative Limited

	Contracting authority
	University of Salford


		2025-06-07T02:39:10+0100
	TCPDF




